YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism You

Sample 1113 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted October 17 - 19, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. In the last five years, do you think this country has become more or less politically divided?

Much more divided ... e 55%
Somewhat more divided ... 25%
ADOUL e SAME .. s 13%
Somewhat less divided ... 3%
MUCh 1SS dIVIAEA ... e e e e e 2%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 3%

2. Would you say you are very scared, somewhat scared, not very scared, or not scared at all about the way
things are going in the world today?

VY SCared ... e 31%
SOMEWNaAL SCArEA ...t e 44%
NOE VEIY SCAred ...ttt e e e e e 15%
Not scared at all ... 5%
I o) =11 4%

3. In the past few years, do you think the Democratic Party has:

Become more liberal ... ... i e 47%
Stayed about the same . ... 32%
Become less lberal ... ... 8%
Nt SUIE o e e e e e 13%

4. In the past few years, do you think the Republican Party has:

Become more CONSErvative ...t 41%
Stayed about the same . ... o 33%
Become 1SS CONSErVative . ... ..ot e 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

5. Over the next few years, would you like to see the Democratic Party and its candidates:

Become more liberal ... ... i e 26%
Stay about the same ... . 24%
Become less lberal ... 35%
Nt SUIE o e e e e 15%

6. Over the next few years, would you like to see the Republican Party and its candidates:

Become mMore CONSErVatiVe ...t e e 25%
Stay about the same ... ... 25%
Become 1SS CONSErVative ... e e 35%
1N o) =T 15%
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7. Do you think Kamala Harris is too extreme or not?

T00 BXE I .ottt e e e e 40%
NOt 100 BXITEIME o i e e e e 46%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%

8. Do you think Donald Trump is too extreme or not?

T00 XM .ottt e 50%
NOt 100 BXITEIME . o e e 39%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 11%

9. Since she won the Democratic nomination this year, do you think Kamala Harris has:

GOt EN MOKE EXITEME ..ttt et e et 32%
GOttEN 1888 EXITEME .. it 9%
Stayed about the same . ... i 47%
1N o) T 13%

10. Since he won the Republican nomination this year, do you think Donald Trump has:

GOt N MOIE BXIT M .. it e et et e e 39%
GOttEN 888 EXIIEIME .ttt e et e e e e 7%
Stayed about the same . ... i 42%
Nt SUIE o e e e 12%

ACCEPIabIE .o 47%
Unacceptable ... ... e 26%
N O SUNE . e e 27%

12. Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable for protesters to interrupt a candidate at the candidate’s
political rally?

ACCEPtADIE .. e 19%
UNaceeptable ... 62%
N Ot SUNE e e e 19%

13. Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable to throw protesters out of political rallies?

ACCEPIabIE . e 51%
UnacCeptable ... e 23%
N O SUNE . e 25%

14. Do you think that protesters at political rallies. .. ?

Deserve to get roughed Up .. ... 9%
Do not deserve to get roughed Up ..o 70%
N Ot SUNE . e 21%



YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism You

15. Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate to threaten violence against political opponents?

Y o] 0] o] o - 4%
IN@PPIOPHAE . ... 90%
Ot SUNE ottt e e 6%

16. Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?

Prejudiced,
but not Neither
necessarily  prejudiced
A bad a bad nor a bad
person person person Not sure
Women 27% 40% 22% 1%
Black people 25% 46% 22% 8%
Muslims 18% 47% 25% 9%
Gay people 18% 48% 25% 10%
Immigrants from other countries 16% 45% 30% 8%
17. How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?
Very Somewhat Not very Not at all
concerned  concerned concerned  concerned Not sure
White-supremacist extremism 42% 21% 15% 14% 8%
Right-wing extremism 39% 18% 16% 14% 12%
Muslim extremism 34% 29% 19% 9% 9%
Left-wing extremism 34% 23% 17% 13% 13%
Christian extremism 30% 20% 21% 21% 8%
Racial-minority extremism 27% 30% 20% 13% 9%

18. To the best of your knowledge, which kind of perpetrator has committed the greatest number of violent attacks
in the United States since 9/117?

Left-Wing eXtremistS ... o 13%
Right-wing extremists . ... 22%
ISlamiC EXIreMIStS . 15%
Lone wolves who aren’t affiliated with any particular group or ideology ................... 20%
O T o e 3%
N Ot SUME .t e 26%

19. Do you think it's a good thing or a bad thing for a politician to be a nationalist?

GO0 TNING e 27%
Bad thing .. 25%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 48%
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20. Do you think it's a good thing or a bad thing for a politician to be a white nationalist?

GOOO INING e e 11%
Bad thing ..o e 53%
Ot SUNE ettt e e 37%

21. Do you think white nationalism is:

More common among the left-wing ... .. 5%
More common among the right-Wing ... 39%
Equally common on both the rightand the left ....... ... .. ... i 25%
N Ot SUME .t e e 30%

22. Do you think Kamala Harris personally:

Supports white nationalism ... 6%
Opposes white nationalism ... 53%
Doesn’t have a strong opinion either way on white nationalism .......................... 16%
Ot SUNE e e e 25%

23. Do you think Donald Trump personally:

Supports white nationalism ... 44%
Opposes white nationalism ... 14%
Doesn’t have a strong opinion either way on white nationalism .......................... 21%
N Ot SUIE .t e 21%

24. Do you think Kamala Harris does or does not do enough to condemn violence by white nationalists?

D0ES A0 BNOUGN e e 36%
D0oes NOt Ao BNOUGN ... 24%
N Ot SUNE . e 40%

25. Do you think Donald Trump does or does not do enough to condemn violence by white nationalists?

D0ES A0 BNOUGN . 28%
D0Es NOt dO ENOUGN .. e 47%
N O SUNE .t e e 25%

26. How serious a threat do you think white nationalism poses to the United States?

Very serious threat ... .. . 29%
Somewhat serious threat ... ... 22%
Not very serious threat ... ... . e 21%
Notathreat at all ... ... .o i e 12%

Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e e e 16%
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27. If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that
law enforcement and the military would be able to defeat them?

VY KelY o 42%
Somewhat IKely ... e 28%
Nt Very eIy o e 11%
Not liKely at all ... s 5%
Ot SUIE e e e 15%

28. Do you personally know anyone who you think might take up arms against the government in certain circum-
stances? Select all that apply.

(= T 1 1= 3%
Yes, a family member .. ... e 4%
YES, @ friENd .. 5%
Yes, an aCqUaINTANCE .. ...ttt e e 8%
N O et e 63%
N Ot SUME .t e e 16%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 8%

29. How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?

Somewhat  Not very Not likely Prefer not

Very likely likely likely at all Not sure to say
There will be a total
economic collapse 15% 29% 25% 14% 16% 2%
The U.S. will no longer be a
global superpower 14% 26% 26% 15% 17% 1%
There will be a total
breakdown of law and
order 12% 24% 31% 17% 14% 2%
The U.S. will no longer be a
democracy 12% 22% 24% 21% 18% 2%
There will be a civil war
between people who are
Republicans and
Democrats 10% 25% 27% 18% 18% 2%
There will be a civil war 10% 25% 29% 17% 17% 2%
The U.S. will become a
communist dictatorship 8% 14% 21% 38% 18% 2%
The U.S. will become a
fascist dictatorship 7% 20% 22% 27% 21% 3%

30. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ............ i 66%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 34%
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31. Which comes closer to your view regarding what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 20217

People participated in legitimate political discourse ... 29%
People participated in a violent insurrection ............. . 53%
DNt KNOW e e 19%

32. Did Donald Trump urge his supporters to engage in violence on January 6, 2021?

Yes ...,
No ...
Notsure .............

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 17 - 19, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.175, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.809.

1113
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
1. More or Less Divided in Last Five Years
In the last five years, do you think this country has become more or less politically divided?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more divided 55% 54% 55% 36% 44% 64% 70% 58% 43% 51% *
Somewhat more divided 25% 26% 24% 27% 31% 21% 22% 24% 29% 23% *
About the same 13% 16% 11% 25% 15% 10% 5% 14% 17% 12% *
Somewhat less divided 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% *
Much less divided 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% *
Not sure 3% 1% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 1% 7% 6% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (392) (291) (720) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Much more divided 55% 44% 60% 60% 50% 68% 54% 53% 60% 52% 56% 55% 56%
Somewhat more divided 25% 31% 18% 26% 26% 22% 23% 30% 25% 22% 25% 25% 26%
About the same 13% 17% 13% 10% 16% % 16% 10% 11% 17% 15% 13% 10%
Somewhat less divided 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Much less divided 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 3% 2% 6% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (390) (412)  (310)  (493) (414) (431) (320) (231) (194) (247) (415)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Scared About Things

Would you say you are very scared, somewhat scared, not very scared, or not scared at all about the way things are going in the world today?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very scared 31% 25% 37% 21% 27% 35% 39% 34% 18% 31% *
Somewhat scared 44% 43% 44% 44% 41% 49% 40% 46% 40% 39% *

Not very scared 15% 22% 8% 19% 21% 10% 13% 13% 28% 18% *

Not scared at all 5% 7% 4% % 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% *

Not sure 4% 2% 7% 9% 7% 1% 1% 3% 7% 8% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very scared 31% 24% 34% 35% 26% 42% 36% 27% 28% 33% 34% 30% 29%
Somewhat scared 44% 43% 43% 46% 45% 41% 41% 46% 51% 42% 44% 46% 42%
Not very scared 15% 22% 11% 12% 21% 10% 13% 21% 14% 16% 12% 15% 18%
Not scared at all 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4%
Not sure 4% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 3% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Democratic Party Change
In the past few years, do you think the Democratic Party has:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 47% 50% 44% 41% 42% 50% 53% 53% 25% 43% *
Stayed about the same 32% 32% 32% 25% 36% 31% 37% 32% 36% 30% *
Become less liberal 8% 9% % 15% 8% % 3% % 9% 11% *
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 20% 15% 12% % 8% 30% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (194) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Become more liberal 47% 22% 42% 78% 21% 84% 38% 58% 48% 49% 46% 49% 43%
Stayed about the same 32% 58% 28% 10% 63% 9% 33% 29% 40% 30% 36% 30% 34%
Become less liberal 8% 9% 10% 4% 10% 4% 9% 6% 5% 11% 5% 7% 9%
Not sure 13% 11% 20% 8% 6% 3% 19% 6% % 9% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (390)  (412)  (310) (493) (414) (431) (320) (231) (195) (246) (415) (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Republican Party Change
In the past few years, do you think the Republican Party has:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Become more

conservative 41% 43% 40% 44% 40% 40% 41% 42% 41% 39% *
Stayed about the same 33% 36% 29% 29% 29% 36% 37% 36% 14% 35% *
Become less

conservative 12% 13% 12% 7% 17% 14% 10% 14% 8% 10% *
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 20% 14% 11% 12% 8% 3% 16% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Become more

conservative 41% 60% 37% 25% 68% 20% 38% 41% 45% 39% 42% 41% 42%
Stayed about the same 33% 15% 29% 55% 11% 60% 31% 35% 39% 36% 34% 31% 31%
Become less

conservative 12% 9% 14% 14% 11% 17% 9% 17% 11% 10% 13% 13% 13%
Not sure 14% 15% 20% 6% 10% 3% 21% 6% 4% 14% 11% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Democratic Party Future
Over the next few years, would you like to see the Democratic Party and its candidates:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Become more liberal 26% 28% 25% 37% 32% 22% 16% 25% 32% 28% *
Stay about the same 24% 25% 23% 19% 28% 24% 24% 25% 26% 21% *
Become less liberal 35% 38% 31% 20% 24% 44% 47% 40% 19% 27% *
Not sure 15% 8% 21% 23% 16% 10% 13% 10% 23% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Become more liberal 26% 38% 24% 17% 38% 16% 26% 27% 27% 26% 30% 23% 28%
Stay about the same 24% 45% 17% 9% 47% 6% 25% 27% 26% 26% 22% 25% 23%
Become less liberal 35% 7% 32% 67% 8% 72% 28% 38% 42% 34% 34% 37% 32%
Not sure 15% 10% 27% 7% % 6% 21% 8% 4% 15% 13% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (411)  (310) (494) (413) (432) (320) (230) (195) (247) (414) (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Republican Party Future
Over the next few years, would you like to see the Republican Party and its candidates:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Become more

conservative 25% 31% 20% 24% 22% 27% 28% 28% 16% 20% *
Stay about the same 25% 26% 24% 23% 21% 27% 27% 27% 14% 27% *
Become less

conservative 35% 35% 34% 32% 40% 34% 33% 35% 43% 29% *
Not sure 15% 8% 22% 21% 17% 13% 11% 10% 28% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (504) (605) (235) (194) (391) (289) (717) (141) (152) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Become more

conservative 25% 18% 20% 40% 18% 41% 22% 27% 24% 26% 23% 29% 21%
Stay about the same 25% 12% 20% 44% 8% 47% 24% 28% 30% 26% 26% 24% 22%
Become less

conservative 35% 57% 35% 10% 63% 10% 35% 34% 39% 31% 36% 32% 40%
Not sure 15% 13% 25% 6% 11% 3% 20% 11% 7% 17% 15% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109) (389) (410) (310) (491) (413) (430) (319) (230) (193) (246) (414) (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Harris Extremism
Do you think Kamala Harris is too extreme or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too extreme 40% 41% 38% 24% 31% 48% 51% 48% 6% 34% *
Not too extreme 46% 48% 45% 52% 52% 43% 41% 42% 71% 44% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 25% 16% 9% 9% 10% 23% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Too extreme 40% 6% 41% 75% 5% 86% 37% 45% 44% 39% 41% 42% 36%
Not too extreme 46% 85% 39% 13% 89% 7% 47% 43% 50% 49% 49% 42% 49%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 12% 6% 7% 16% 12% 6% 12% 10% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
8. Trump Extremism
Do you think Donald Trump is too extreme or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too extreme 50% 47% 53% 53% 54% 47% 48% 46% 65% 50% *
Not too extreme 39% 43% 35% 28% 30% 46% 47% 46% 16% 32% *
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 19% 15% 7% 5% 8% 19% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Too extreme 50% 85% 50% 13% 91% 9% 52% 47% 54% 51% 52% 44% 57%
Not too extreme 39% 8% 35% 75% 4% 85% 36% 43% 39% 39% 40% 43% 30%
Not sure 11% 7% 15% 11% 5% 7% 12% 10% 6% 10% 8% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Harris More Extreme

Since she won the Democratic nomination this year, do you think Kamala Harris has:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Gotten more extreme 32% 34% 30% 24% 26% 36% 39% 36% 10% 33% *
Gotten less extreme 9% 11% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% *
Stayed about the same 47% 48% 46% 46% 44% 47% 51% 46% 62% 38% *

Not sure 13% 7% 18% 20% 19% 10% 4% 9% 19% 20% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (193) (393) (291) (720) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Gotten more extreme 32% 9% 28% 61% 8% 64% 32% 34% 29% 30% 30% 36% 28%
Gotten less extreme 9% 12% 7% 6% 13% 8% 6% 11% 13% 11% 9% 8% 7%
Stayed about the same 47% 69% 46% 24% 73% 21% 47% 48% 51% 51% 50% 42% 49%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 9% 6% 6% 16% 7% % 8% 11% 14% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (412)  (309) (494) (413) (431) (320) (231) (195) (247) (414) (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

10. Trump More Extreme

Since he won the Republican nomination this year, do you think Donald Trump has:

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Gotten more extreme 39% 38% 40% 35% 41% 36% 46% 35% 62% 39% *
Gotten less extreme 7% 10% 5% 5% 11% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% *
Stayed about the same 42% 45% 39% 41% 32% 49% 42% 49% 13% 37% *

Not sure 12% 7% 17% 19% 17% 8% 6% 9% 19% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (504) (606) (235) (193) (391) (291) (718) (141) (152) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Gotten more extreme 39% 70% 37% 9% 78% 5% 42% 36% 42% 35% 44% 35% 45%
Gotten less extreme 7% 5% 6% 11% 3% 12% 7% 6% 10% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Stayed about the same 42% 14% 40% 72% 12% 79% 35% 51% 41% 46% 40% 45% 34%
Not sure 12% 11% 17% 8% % 3% 16% 6% % 10% 10% 13% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (390) (412)  (308)  (493) (412) (430) (319) (231) (194) (246) (414)  (256)
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October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Acceptable to Protest at Rallies
Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable to protest candidates at their own political rallies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 47% 58% 3% 41% 49% 50% 47% 51% 36% 39% *
Unacceptable 26% 21% 31% 24% 25% 26% 30% 24% 36% 27% *
Not sure 27% 22% 31% 35% 26% 24% 23% 25% 27% 35% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (502) (609) (234) (193) (393) (291) (719) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Acceptable 47% 54% 44% 44% 58% 43% 45% 52% 55% 50% 50% 45% 47%
Unacceptable 26% 21% 24% 34% 18% 34% 24% 24% 30% 24% 19% 32% 24%
Not sure 27% 25% 32% 23% 23% 23% 30% 24% 15% 26% 30% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (389) (412) (310) (492) (414) (432) (319) (230) (194) (247) (415) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Acceptable to Interrupt Rally with Protest
Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable for protesters to interrupt a candidate at the candidate’s political rally?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 19% 24% 14% 25% 21% 16% 14% 19% 15% 16% *
Unacceptable 62% 62% 62% 47% 56% 69% 73% 66% 61% 56% *
Not sure 19% 14% 24% 28% 23% 15% 13% 15% 24% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (503) (607) (235) (192) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (97)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Acceptable 19% 26% 17% 13% 28% 11% 23% 18% 18% 23% 20% 16% 19%
Unacceptable 62% 55% 58% 75% 52% 79% 57% 63% 74% 57% 61% 66% 61%
Not sure 19% 20% 25% 12% 20% 10% 20% 19% 9% 20% 20% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (390) (410) (310) (493) (414) (432) (320) (229) (194) (247) (414) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Acceptable to Throw Out Protestors
Do you think that it is acceptable or unacceptable to throw protesters out of political rallies?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 51% 52% 51% 31% 51% 59% 60% 56% 50% 42% *
Unacceptable 23% 27% 19% 34% 23% 17% 21% 20% 31% 31% *
Not sure 25% 20% 30% 36% 26% 23% 19% 24% 19% 28% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Acceptable 51% 42% 47% 66% 44% 72% 52% 52% 58% 45% 55% 54% 49%
Unacceptable 23% 31% 22% 15% 30% 13% 23% 25% 24% 28% 22% 24% 19%
Not sure 25% 27% 30% 19% 25% 14% 25% 23% 18% 27% 23% 22% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391) (412) (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Roughing Up Protesters
Do you think that protesters at political rallies. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Deserve to get roughed

up 9% 12% 6% 10% 10% 8% 10% 11% 2% 8% *
Do not deserve to get

roughed up 70% 68% 71% 63% 70% 70% 76% 72% 66% 67% *
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 27% 20% 23% 14% 17% 32% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (393) (290) (719) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Deserve to get roughed

up 9% 6% 5% 17% 4% 17% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Do not deserve to get

roughed up 70% 81% 68% 60% 84% 59% 68% 72% 7% 63% 70% 73% 70%
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 23% 12% 24% 24% 19% 12% 25% 22% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (412) (309) (494) (413) (431) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Appropriate to Threaten
Do you think it is appropriate or inappropriate to threaten violence against political opponents?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 4% 7% 1% 7% 7% 2% 0% 3% 8% 4% *
Inappropriate 90% 89% 90% 81% 84% 94% 99% 94% 83% 84% *
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 12% 9% 4% 1% 3% 9% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Appropriate 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 1% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Inappropriate 90% 90% 86% 94% 91% 96% 88% 92% 95% 83% 95% 92% 88%
Not sure 6% 5% 11% 2% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 11% 3% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391) (412) (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
16A. Prejudice — Women
Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A bad person 27% 28% 26% 38% 29% 21% 23% 26% 31% 32% *
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 40% 35% 45% 24% 38% 45% 50% 42% 37% 34% *
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 22% 26% 19% 26% 21% 23% 19% 24% 19% 14% *
Not sure 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 8% 8% 13% 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (504) (605) (235) (194) (393) (287) (717) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A bad person 27% 43% 24% 13% 42% 11% 28% 24% 32% 22% 33% 26% 27%
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 40% 38% 41% 41% 42% 46% 36% 46% 43% 46% 38% 40% 38%
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 22% 12% 23% 33% 9% 34% 25% 22% 19% 22% 22% 23% 23%
Not sure 11% 7% 12% 12% 6% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 8% 12% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (389)  (412)  (308) (492 (412) (428) (320) (231) (193) (247) (413)  (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
16B. Prejudice — Black people
Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A bad person 25% 27% 23% 41% 28% 18% 17% 23% 36% 26% *
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 46% 37% 54% 28% 43% 51% 57% 50% 39% 36% *
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 22% 27% 17% 25% 19% 22% 22% 23% 17% 20% *
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 9% 5% 5% 8% 18% *
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (501) (609) (235) (194) (393) (288) (717) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A bad person 25% 38% 25% 11% 39% 9% 28% 22% 26% 25% 29% 24% 22%
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 46% 42% 44% 50% 47% 51% 43% 49% 52% 46% 44% 45% 47%
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 22% 15% 21% 31% 11% 33% 22% 23% 19% 20% 21% 24% 21%
Not sure 8% 5% 10% 8% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (391)  (410)  (309)  (493) (412) (431) (319) (230) (195) (247) (414)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
16C. Prejudice — Muslims
Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A bad person 18% 19% 17% 32% 18% 13% 13% 18% 21% 20% *
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 47% 41% 52% 38% 40% 52% 57% 49% 51% 37% *
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 25% 29% 22% 23% 27% 26% 24% 27% 14% 25% *
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 6% 15% 9% 6% 6% 14% 18% *
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (503) (607) (235) (194) (392) (289) (718) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A bad person 18% 33% 14% 7% 29% 4% 20% 16% 20% 17% 24% 16% 18%
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 47% 46% 51% 44% 54% 50% 45% 48% 54% 51% 50% 45% 45%
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 25% 14% 24% 39% 11% 39% 27% 29% 21% 20% 20% 30% 27%
Not sure 9% 7% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 7% 5% 13% 5% 9% 11%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (390) (410)  (310) (493) (413) (431) (319) (231) (193) (246) (415) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
16D. Prejudice — Gay people
Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A bad person 18% 20% 15% 23% 18% 15% 15% 17% 21% 17% *
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 48% 41% 53% 37% 44% 51% 56% 50% 47% 45% *
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 25% 27% 22% 28% 22% 25% 24% 26% 17% 26% *
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 12% 15% 8% 5% 7% 16% 13% *
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,108) (503) (605) (235) (194) (392) (287) (716) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A bad person 18% 33% 13% 5% 32% 4% 19% 16% 19% 14% 21% 16% 20%
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 48% 44% 50% 49% 50% 50% 44% 53% 51% 55% 48% 48% 41%
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 25% 15% 23% 37% 12% 40% 26% 28% 21% 23% 22% 27% 26%
Not sure 10% 8% 14% 9% 7% 6% 10% 4% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108)  (389) (411)  (308) (491) (412) (430) (319) (229) (193) (246) (413) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You
16E. Prejudice — Immigrants from other countries
Is a person who holds negative views about. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A bad person 16% 19% 14% 28% 17% 13% 10% 16% 20% 18% *
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 45% 39% 51% 39% 43% 45% 53% 46% 45% 38% *
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 30% 34% 27% 27% 26% 34% 32% 32% 23% 31% *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 7% 14% 7% 5% 6% 12% 13% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (504) (605) (235) (194) (390) (290) (718) (139) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

A bad person 16% 30% 14% 5% 29% 3% 18% 14% 20% 11% 22% 17% 14%
Prejudiced, but not

necessarily a bad

person 45% 47% 51% 36% 53% 40% 44% 49% 46% 50% 45% 42% 46%
Neither prejudiced nor a

bad person 30% 14% 27% 51% 11% 49% 33% 32% 28% 28% 27% 34% 30%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 7% 9%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (390) (411) (308) (493) (411) (430) (319) (230) (194) (245) (414) (256)
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YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17A. Concern About Extremism — White-supremacist extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 42% 38% 45% 33% 38% 44% 51% 38% 62% 45% *
Somewhat concerned 21% 21% 20% 25% 17% 22% 18% 21% 14% 25% *

Not very concerned 15% 17% 14% 18% 17% 15% 12% 18% 11% 7% *

Not at all concerned 14% 19% 10% 9% 19% 14% 16% 17% 3% 12% *

Not sure 8% 4% 11% 16% 9% 5% 3% 6% 11% 12% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (504) (607) (235) (194) (391) (291) (719) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 42% 67% 39% 19% 1% 21% 43% 38% 44% 42% 43% 39% 46%
Somewhat concerned 21% 18% 19% 26% 18% 21% 17% 27% 22% 23% 19% 22% 19%
Not very concerned 15% 5% 14% 27% 4% 25% 16% 16% 17% 13% 19% 16% 13%
Not at all concerned 14% 4% 17% 23% 3% 29% 13% 17% 15% 13% 17% 14% 13%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 5% 4% 4% 10% 3% 2% 9% 2% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (390)  (412)  (309)  (493) (413) (431) (319) (231) (194) (247) (414)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17B. Concern About Extremism — Right-wing extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 39% 40% 39% 34% 42% 37% 45% 38% 46% 41% *
Somewhat concerned 18% 20% 17% 21% 15% 21% 17% 18% 19% 20% *

Not very concerned 16% 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 15% 19% 12% 8% *

Not at all concerned 14% 19% 8% 5% 13% 17% 17% 17% 3% 11% *

Not sure 12% 5% 19% 21% 15% 9% 6% 8% 20% 20% *
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (194) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 39% 63% 38% 16% 70% 15% 40% 39% 46% 43% 43% 32% 46%
Somewhat concerned 18% 14% 17% 24% 15% 19% 19% 20% 18% 14% 19% 24% 12%
Not very concerned 16% 8% 15% 26% 7% 29% 13% 18% 17% 18% 16% 16% 16%
Not at all concerned 14% 3% 15% 24% 2% 32% 11% 18% 16% 12% 14% 14% 13%
Not sure 12% 12% 15% 10% % 5% 17% 6% 3% 13% 8% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391)  (411)  (310)  (494) (413) (432) (319) (231) (195) (246) (415)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17C. Concern About Extremism — Muslim extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 34% 33% 35% 20% 31% 35% 49% 33% 38% 34% *
Somewhat concerned 29% 31% 28% 24% 25% 35% 29% 32% 22% 28% *

Not very concerned 19% 19% 18% 27% 19% 16% 14% 21% 14% 14% *

Not at all concerned 9% 10% % 13% 10% % 5% 9% 8% 10% *

Not sure 9% 6% 12% 16% 15% % 2% 6% 18% 15% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (504) (607) (235) (194) (392) (290) (718) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 34%  28%  35%  41%  30% 48% 32% 38% 36% 37% 31% 35%  34%
Somewhat concerned 29% 28% 24% 36% 27% 33% 28% 31% 33% 30% 33% 29% 26%
Not very concerned 19% 23% 19% 13% 28% 9% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20% 17% 20%
Not at all concerned 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 9% 10% 13% 5% 5% 4% 12% 5% 1% 9% 7% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (390)  (412)  (309)  (493) (413) (431) (320) (230) (195) (246) (415)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17D. Concern About Extremism — Left-wing extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 34% 38% 30% 22% 24% 40% 48% 35% 30% 30% *
Somewhat concerned 23% 21% 24% 27% 23% 21% 21% 23% 22% 22% *

Not very concerned 17% 18% 15% 14% 20% 17% 15% 18% 15% 12% *

Not at all concerned 13% 15% 12% 14% 18% 11% 10% 14% 10% 15% *

Not sure 13% 7% 19% 23% 15% 11% 6% 9% 23% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 34% 20% 33% 49% 20% 62% 31% 39% 35% 38% 34% 34% 32%
Somewhat concerned 23% 18% 21% 29% 20% 25% 21% 25% 24% 20% 24% 25% 20%
Not very concerned 17% 25% 16% 9% 25% 7% 17% 16% 21% 18% 18% 16% 17%
Not at all concerned 13% 26% 11% 2% 27% 2% 12% 15% 16% 14% 13% 12% 16%
Not sure 13% 11% 18% 10% % 5% 20% 6% 4% 11% 12% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17E. Concern About Extremism — Christian extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 30% 26% 34% 26% 33% 28% 34% 29% 31% 36% *
Somewhat concerned 20% 22% 19% 27% 18% 21% 15% 19% 33% 17% *

Not very concerned 21% 21% 21% 19% 17% 23% 23% 22% 13% 20% *

Not at all concerned 21% 28% 15% 15% 20% 23% 26% 26% 10% 15% *

Not sure 8% 4% 11% 14% 12% 4% 3% 5% 12% 12% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (502) (609) (235) (193) (392) (291) (719) (140) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 30% 46% 29% 14% 53% 13% 32% 31% 28% 26% 33% 27% 36%
Somewhat concerned 20% 27% 18% 15% 25% 14% 19% 19% 26% 22% 26% 16% 20%
Not very concerned 21% 11% 20% 31% 12% 26% 20% 22% 22% 24% 15% 24% 18%
Not at all concerned 21% 8% 21% 35% 5% 43% 20% 23% 24% 19% 23% 23% 17%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 5% 5% 4% 9% 4% 2% 9% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (391)  (410)  (310) (492 (414) (432) (320) (230) (195) (247) (413)  (256)




YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism

October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

17F. Concern About Extremism — Racial-minority extremism

How concerned are you about the following in the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very concerned 27% 27% 28% 22% 21% 28% 39% 24% 39% 28% *
Somewhat concerned 30% 30% 31% 31% 24% 32% 34% 31% 33% 28% *

Not very concerned 20% 21% 18% 17% 22% 22% 16% 24% 6% 12% *

Not at all concerned 13% 16% 11% 15% 19% 10% 9% 14% 11% 16% *

Not sure 9% 6% 13% 16% 12% 8% 2% 7% 11% 16% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Very concerned 27% 28% 27% 27% 31% 30% 28% 25% 29% 28% 26% 27% 29%
Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 27% 37% 26% 36% 30% 30% 33% 24% 36% 32% 27%
Not very concerned 20% 19% 21% 19% 21% 19% 17% 25% 20% 26% 21% 19% 16%
Not at all concerned 13% 18% 12% 9% 17% 10% 13% 14% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 8% 5% 5% 11% 6% 3% 10% 4% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391)  (412)  (309)  (494) (413) (432) (319) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (255)
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18. Committed Most Attacks
To the best of your knowledge, which kind of perpetrator has committed the greatest number of violent attacks in the United States since 9/11?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Left-wing extremists 13% 18% 9% 5% % 16% 24% 16% 3% 11% *
Right-wing extremists 22% 24% 20% 18% 24% 20% 26% 23% 18% 22% *
Islamic extremists 15% 16% 14% 18% 21% 12% 9% 15% 18% 15% *
Lone wolves who aren’t

affiliated with any

particular group or

ideology 20% 20% 20% 19% 18% 21% 21% 20% 20% 18% *
Other 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 2% *
Not sure 26% 20% 33% 38% 26% 28% 15% 22% 37% 32% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Left-wing extremists 13% 3% 13% 25% 2% 35% 10% 15% 19% 13% 13% 14% 12%
Right-wing extremists 22% 41% 17% 6% 45% 3% 20% 27% 24% 14% 27% 19% 27%
Islamic extremists 15% 11% 11% 23% 11% 20% 12% 18% 16% 15% 11% 18% 14%
Lone wolves who aren’t

affiliated with any

particular group or

ideology 20% 19% 20% 21% 20% 21% 21% 22% 23% 25% 20% 18% 20%
Other 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4%
Not sure 26% 22% 36% 22% 19% 18% 32% 16% 16% 31% 26% 26% 23%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391)  (412)  (310)  (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415)  (256)
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19. Nationalist Good or Bad
Do you think it's a good thing or a bad thing for a politician to be a nationalist?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 27% 35% 19% 28% 31% 24% 28% 30% 27% 17% *
Bad thing 25% 26% 24% 24% 28% 23% 24% 25% 23% 24% *
Not sure 48% 39% 57% 49% 41% 53% 48% 45% 50% 59% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Good thing 27% 18% 24% 40% 14% 46% 18% 34% 32% 23% 23% 33% 25%
Bad thing 25% 41% 24% 8% 47% % 22% 28% 31% 29% 27% 21% 26%
Not sure 48% 41% 52% 52% 39% 47% 60% 38% 38% 48% 50% 47% 49%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391) (412)  (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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20. White Nationalist Good or Bad
Do you think it's a good thing or a bad thing for a politician to be a white nationalist?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good thing 11% 14% 8% 16% 12% 5% 13% 12% 13% 8% *
Bad thing 53% 56% 49% 45% 51% 57% 55% 55% 45% 50% *
Not sure 37% 30% 42% 39% 36% 38% 33% 33% 42% 42% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (502) (608) (235) (194) (392) (289) (718) (140) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Good thing 11% 10% % 16% 9% 15% 11% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12%
Bad thing 53% 69% 54% 33% 75% 40% 47% 55% 64% 50% 58% 48% 56%
Not sure 37% 21% 39% 51% 16% 45% 42% 33% 25% 38% 31% 42% 32%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (391) (410) (309) (493) (412) (430) (319) (231) (193) (247) (414) (256)
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21. Ideology of White Nationalism
Do you think white nationalism is:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More common among the

left-wing 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 3% *
More common among the

right-wing 39% 44% 34% 41% 43% 34% 40% 41% 34% 32% *
Equally common on both

the right and the left 25% 28% 23% 26% 23% 24% 30% 27% 27% 24% *
Not sure 30% 23% 37% 26% 28% 38% 25% 27% 33% 41% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (503) (608) (235) (193) (392) (291) (718) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

More common among the

left-wing 5% 4% 4% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 8% 3%
More common among the

right-wing 39% 60% 38% 18% 67% 19% 34% 40% 53% 40% 39% 33% 48%
Equally common on both

the right and the left 25% 18% 26% 33% 13% 36% 22% 28% 25% 25% 27% 27% 21%
Not sure 30% 18% 32% 41% 16% 37% 38% 26% 16% 30% 32% 31% 28%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (390) (412) (309) (493) (413) (430) (320) (231) (194) (247) (414) (256)
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22. Harris Supports or Opposes White Nationalism
Do you think Kamala Harris personally:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Supports white

nationalism 6% 8% 4% 10% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 10% *
Opposes white

nationalism 53% 58% 49% 39% 52% 58% 61% 60% 39% 34% *
Doesn’t have a strong

opinion either way on

white nationalism 16% 17% 14% 18% 17% 13% 15% 14% 23% 22% *
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 32% 26% 22% 20% 21% 33% 33% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Supports white

nationalism 6% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 10% 9% 5% 7% 4%
Opposes white

nationalism 53% 61% 50% 50% 70% 53% 48% 62% 63% 46% 57% 52% 58%
Doesn’t have a strong

opinion either way on

white nationalism 16% 15% 16% 16% 11% 15% 18% 14% 15% 21% 14% 15% 13%
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 26% 14% 24% 28% 19% 12% 24% 24% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391) (412) (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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23. Trump Supports or Opposes White Nationalism
Do you think Donald Trump personally:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Supports white

nationalism 44% 43% 46% 37% 49% 42% 49% 40% 62% 45% *
Opposes white

nationalism 14% 17% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 15% 7% 11% *
Doesn’t have a strong

opinion either way on

white nationalism 21% 26% 16% 18% 19% 24% 21% 26% 4% 17% *
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 32% 19% 19% 16% 18% 27% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (504) (607) (235) (194) (392) (290) (719) (141) (152) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West

Supports white

nationalism 44% 76% 37% 17% 82% 13% 44% 45% 50% 39% 46% 41% 51%
Opposes white

nationalism 14% 5% 15% 22% 4% 29% 13% 17% 11% 21% 10% 13% 12%
Doesn’t have a strong

opinion either way on

white nationalism 21% 6% 21% 3% 5% 36% 19% 22% 26% 19% 22% 22% 19%
Not sure 21% 13% 27% 23% 10% 22% 25% 16% 13% 20% 21% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (391)  (411)  (309)  (494) (414) (432) (319) (230) (195) (247) (413)  (256)
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24. Harris Does Enough to Condemn White Nationalist Violence
Do you think Kamala Harris does or does not do enough to condemn violence by white nationalists?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does do enough 36% 41% 31% 38% 32% 37% 37% 40% 36% 27% *
Does not do enough 24% 26% 22% 27% 24% 22% 25% 24% 18% 31% *
Not sure 40% 32% 47% 35% 44% 41% 38% 36% 45% 43% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (504) (607) (235) (193) (393) (290) (719) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Does do enough 36% 51% 29% 27% 51% 33% 31% 40% 44% 37% 43% 34% 31%
Does not do enough 24% 18% 23% 33% 17% 28% 25% 25% 26% 20% 21% 25% 29%
Not sure 40% 31% 48% 40% 32% 39% 44% 35% 30% 43% 36% 41% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (391) (412) (308) (494) (412) (430) (320) (231) (194) (247) (414) (256)
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25. Trump Does Enough to Condemn White Nationalist Violence
Do you think Donald Trump does or does not do enough to condemn violence by white nationalists?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Does do enough 28% 34% 22% 26% 24% 26% 36% 32% 16% 20% *
Does not do enough 47% 47% 48% 43% 48% 49% 48% 44% 59% 54% *
Not sure 25% 19% 30% 31% 28% 25% 16% 24% 25% 26% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Does do enough 28% 7% 24% 55% 5% 61% 26% 30% 31% 27% 25% 32% 26%
Does not do enough 47% 79% 46% 14% 85% 11% 48% 48% 50% 49% 47% 42% 53%
Not sure 25% 14% 30% 31% 10% 28% 26% 22% 19% 24% 28% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,113)  (391) (412)  (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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26. Threat Posed by White Nationalism
How serious a threat do you think white nationalism poses to the United States?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very serious threat 29% 28% 31% 24% 31% 30% 32% 27% 36% 32% *
Somewhat serious threat 22% 22% 21% 24% 24% 17% 23% 21% 29% 20% *
Not very serious threat 21% 23% 18% 23% 13% 27% 18% 24% 8% 17% *
Not a threat at all 12% 18% % 6% 13% 12% 17% 16% 0% 9% *
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 22% 19% 15% 9% 12% 27% 22% *
Totals 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (193) (393) (291) (720) (140) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very serious threat 29% 53% 27% 6% 57% 4% 31% 29% 31% 32% 30% 28% 29%
Somewhat serious threat 22% 26% 17% 21% 27% 15% 24% 17% 26% 20% 22% 20% 24%
Not very serious threat 21% 10% 17% 35% 8% 38% 15% 28% 24% 22% 19% 23% 18%
Not a threat at all 12% 2% 14% 21% 1% 28% 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11%
Not sure 16% 8% 24% 16% 6% 14% 19% 13% 7% 13% 15% 18% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391)  (412)  (309)  (494) (413) (431) (320) (231) (195) (247) (414)  (256)
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27. Power of Military and Law Enforcement
If a large number of citizens were to take up arms against the government, how likely do you think it is that law enforcement and the military would be able

to defeat them?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 42% 43% 41% 40% 41% 39% 49% 41% 50% 44% *
Somewhat likely 28% 27% 28% 25% 26% 31% 27% 31% 18% 21% *
Not very likely 11% 13% 10% 19% 8% 10% 9% 11% 14% 10% *
Not likely at all 5% 6% 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 1% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 13% 21% 14% 11% 12% 13% 24% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (392) (291) (720) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 42% 55% 38% 33% 56% 31% 39% 49% 45% 49% 42% 40% 38%
Somewhat likely 28% 25% 25% 33% 24% 30% 31% 27% 24% 22% 32% 28% 27%
Not very likely 11% 8% 10% 16% 6% 16% 11% 8% 13% 12% 10% 13% 8%
Not likely at all 5% 2% % 5% 3% 8% 5% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 15% 11% 20% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 12% 14% 10% 13% 23%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (412) (309) (494) (413) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (255)

37



YouGov Survey: Political Violence and Extremism
October 17 - 19, 2024 - 1113 U.S. adult citizens You

28. Know Someone Willing to Fight Government
Do you personally know anyone who you think might take up arms against the government in certain circumstances? Select all that apply.

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% *
Yes, a family member 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% *
Yes, a friend 5% 6% 5% % 8% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% *
Yes, an acquaintance 8% 8% % 8% 8% 9% 5% 10% 1% 5% *
No 63% 59% 67% 66% 58% 58% 74% 62% 70% 67% *
Not sure 16% 16% 15% 11% 18% 20% 11% 15% 14% 17% *
Prefer not to say 8% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% *
Unweighted N (1,113) (504) (609) (235) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Yes, me 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 3% 0% 3% 4% 3%
Yes, a family member 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 7%
Yes, a friend 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 6%
Yes, an acquaintance 8% 9% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 10% 3% 12% 7% 7%
No 63% 69% 63% 57% 66% 61% 65% 63% 64% 71% 67% 60% 60%
Not sure 16% 12% 14% 21% 14% 16% 14% 18% 15% 14% 11% 19% 15%
Prefer not to say 8% 5% 10% 10% 4% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 8% 11%
Unweighted N (1,113) (391) (412) (310) (494) (414) (432) (320) (231) (195) (247) (415) (256)
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29A. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total economic collapse
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 12% *
Somewhat likely 29% 26% 31% 24% 28% 30% 32% 32% 17% 22% *
Not very likely 25% 28% 22% 26% 24% 26% 24% 26% 25% 19% *
Not likely at all 14% 17% 12% 14% 17% 10% 19% 13% 18% 19% *
Not sure 16% 12% 19% 14% 15% 19% 13% 13% 22% 24% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 4% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,111) (504) (607) (235) (194) (392) (290) (719) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 15% 7% 18% 21% % 23% 18% 14% 12% 11% 17% 17% 13%
Somewhat likely 29% 15% 31% 41% 17% 41% 30% 30% 32% 23% 29% 31% 30%
Not very likely 25% 35% 23% 17% 35% 18% 19% 28% 29% 31% 22% 25% 22%
Not likely at all 14% 24% 9% 10% 25% % 12% 16% 21% 17% 19% 8% 18%
Not sure 16% 19% 17% 10% 16% 10% 20% 12% 6% 18% 13% 17% 14%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (389) (412)  (310) (492) (414) (431) (319) (231) (194) (247) (414) (256)
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29B. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a global superpower
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 14% 15% 14% 9% 13% 16% 19% 15% 15% 10% *
Somewhat likely 26% 26% 27% 19% 28% 26% 31% 31% 16% 16% *
Not very likely 26% 30% 22% 35% 26% 22% 21% 25% 27% 30% *
Not likely at all 15% 16% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 12% *
Not sure 17% 11% 23% 17% 17% 20% 15% 14% 24% 28% *
Prefer not to say 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 4% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,109) (500) (609) (235) (194) (391) (289) (718) (139) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 14% 9%  19%  16% 9% 21% 17% 13% 14% 12% 15% 16%  12%
Somewhat likely 26% 19% 24% 36% 23% 3% 23% 28% 34% 20% 27% 29% 26%
Not very likely 26% 31% 26% 20% 29% 19% 23% 28% 25% 34% 23% 25% 22%
Not likely at all 15% 21% 9% 13% 23% 11% 12% 16% 20% 14% 17% 12% 17%
Not sure 17% 19%  19%  14%  16% 12% 23% 13% 7% 18% 17% 15%  20%
Prefer not to say 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 98% 100% 99% 99% 98%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (389) (412)  (308) (492) (412) (431) (318) (230) (194) (247) (412) (256)
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29C. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a total breakdown of law and order
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 12% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 12% 11% 9% *
Somewhat likely 24% 23% 26% 18% 19% 30% 28% 27% 23% 19% *
Not very likely 31% 31% 32% 35% 37% 26% 30% 33% 29% 26% *
Not likely at all 17% 20% 14% 19% 15% 16% 18% 16% 22% 18% *
Not sure 14% 11% 17% 14% 17% 14% 11% 12% 11% 24% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (503) (607) (235) (194) (393) (288) (717) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 12% 8%  14%  13% 7% 17% 14% 11% 10% 11% 11% 15% 6%
Somewhat likely 24% 16% 26% 32% 18% 34% 27% 21% 27% 17% 30% 25% 24%
Not very likely 31% 41% 28% 25% 38% 22% 27% 36% 34% 34% 28% 33% 31%
Not likely at all 17% 22% 13% 15% 23% 14% 14% 20% 22% 21% 21% 13% 18%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% % 16% 9% 13% 19%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (391) (412)  (307) (494) (411) (431) (320) (229) (195) (246) (414) (255)
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29D. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will no longer be a democracy
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 12% 12% 11% 8% 11% 13% 13% 12% 10% 9% *
Somewhat likely 22% 22% 23% 17% 21% 23% 28% 25% 19% 14% *
Not very likely 24% 27% 22% 31% 28% 20% 19% 24% 24% 26% *
Not likely at all 21% 23% 19% 23% 17% 23% 21% 20% 29% 19% *
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 15% 21% 20% 17% 18% 13% 27% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 5% *
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (193) (393) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 12% 8%  14%  12% 7% 16% 12% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14% 6%
Somewhat likely 22% 18%  22%  28%  21% 27% 24% 22% 24% 17% 28% 19% 2%
Not very likely 24% 31% 25% 16% 31% 17% 20% 27% 29% 34% 21% 24% 19%
Not likely at all 21% 22% 16% 25% 23% 23% 20% 23% 27% 21% 23% 20% 21%
Not sure 18% 19%  20%  17%  16% 15% 22% 15% 9% 14% 13% 21%  22%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (390) (412) (310) (493) (414) (432) (319) (231) (194) (247) (415) (256)
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29E. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a civil war between people who are Republicans and Democrats
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 10% 10% 9% 12% 12% 7% 10% 15% 10% *
Somewhat likely 25% 23% 27% 21% 22% 28% 28% 27% 21% 18% *
Not very likely 27% 30% 25% 36% 24% 25% 27% 28% 23% 27% *
Not likely at all 18% 22% 13% 17% 18% 15% 21% 18% 24% 14% *
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 14% 22% 19% 16% 17% 14% 28% *
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (194) (392) (291) (720) (141) (153) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 10% 6% 12% 13% 6% 15% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9%
Somewhat likely 25% 20% 25% 30% 21% 29% 29% 26% 22% 23% 34% 23% 21%
Not very likely 27% 33% 27% 23% 32% 23% 21% 31% 35% 32% 22% 28% 27%
Not likely at all 18% 24% 14% 15% 23% 17% 17% 17% 22% 17% 20% 16% 18%
Not sure 18% 16% 21% 17% 16% 14% 18% 16% 12% 17% 11% 20% 22%
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (390) (412)  (310) (493) (414) (431) (320) (231) (194) (247) (415) (256)
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29F. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — There will be a civil war
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 10% 10% 10% 6% 12% 14% 6% 9% 13% 11% *
Somewhat likely 25% 23% 28% 25% 26% 27% 22% 27% 23% 16% *
Not very likely 29% 31% 27% 37% 25% 25% 32% 30% 26% 28% *
Not likely at all 17% 22% 13% 16% 17% 16% 21% 17% 21% 16% *
Not sure 17% 11% 21% 13% 18% 17% 18% 16% 13% 22% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 7% *
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (503) (609) (235) (194) (392) (291) (719) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 10% 7% 11% 12% 6% 15% 12% 10% 8% 9% 11% 11% 9%
Somewhat likely 25% 19% 26% 32% 21% 28% 28% 23% 26% 21% 31% 25% 23%
Not very likely 29% 34% 28% 24% 35% 25% 23% 32% 36% 34% 27% 29% 26%
Not likely at all 17% 23% 12% 17% 23% 17% 16% 19% 23% 18% 21% 15% 17%
Not sure 17% 16% 20% 14% 14% 15% 19% 15% 6% 17% 10% 19% 19%
Prefer not to say 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (412) (309) (494) (414) (431) (320) (231) (194) (247) (415) (256)
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29G. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will become a communist dictatorship
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% *
Somewhat likely 14% 14% 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 15% 11% 11% *
Not very likely 21% 20% 21% 24% 20% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20% *
Not likely at all 38% 44% 33% 33% 40% 39% 41% 39% 37% 33% *
Not sure 18% 11% 23% 16% 16% 22% 13% 15% 19% 26% *
Prefer not to say 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 0% 3% 1% 5% 4% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (393) (290) (719) (141) (153) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Very likely 8% 6% 7% 11% 4% 13% 9% 8% 5% 5% 7% 11% 5%
Somewhat likely 14% 8% 15% 18% 7% 19% 14% 11% 18% 11% 16% 16% 9%
Not very likely 21% 21% 20% 21% 22% 24% 16% 26% 23% 21% 22% 22% 17%
Not likely at all 38% 48% 36% 30% 52% 30% 38% 39% 46% 44% 40% 29% 47%
Not sure 18% 14% 19% 19% 13% 14% 20% 16% 8% 16% 15% 21% 16%
Prefer not to say 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 0% 0% 3% 0% 1% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (411) (310) (493) (414) (431) (320) (231) (195) (247) (414) (256)
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29H. Likelihood of Events in 10 Years — The U.S. will become a fascist dictatorship
How likely do you think it is that the following will occur in the U.S. in the next 10 years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 7% 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 10% % 10% 4% *
Somewhat likely 20% 22% 18% 17% 22% 21% 18% 21% 16% 19% *
Not very likely 22% 21% 23% 24% 26% 17% 22% 23% 14% 21% *
Not likely at all 27% 32% 22% 25% 20% 29% 33% 28% 25% 26% *
Not sure 21% 14% 27% 21% 22% 23% 16% 19% 27% 25% *
Prefer not to say 3% 4% 2% 8% 4% 1% 1% 2% 8% 5% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,110) (503) (607) (235) (194) (392) (289) (718) (141) (153) (98)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very likely 7% 7% 8% 8% 5% 11% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% 9% 6%
Somewhat likely 20% 20% 21% 19% 23% 21% 20% 21% 20% 19% 22% 19% 20%
Not very likely 22% 24% 23% 19% 27% 21% 16% 29% 23% 26% 17% 21% 25%
Not likely at all 27% 25% 24% 31% 25% 33% 23% 32% 35% 26% 31% 25% 26%
Not sure 21% 21% 21% 20% 17% 14% 27% 13% 13% 19% 22% 22% 20%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 0% 0% 4% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (391) (410) (309) (493) (412) (432) (320) (228) (195) (247) (414) (254)
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30. Biden Legitimately Won
Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Biden legitimately won

the election 66% 63% 68% 78% 73% 59% 54% 61% 95% 65% *
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 34% 37% 32% 22% 27% 41% 46% 39% 5% 35% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,107) (501) (606) (234) (194) (391) (288) (717) (140) (152) (98)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Biden legitimately won

the election 66% 97% 64% 34% 99% 25% 63% 68% 67% 71% 69% 62% 64%
Biden did NOT

legitimately win the

election 34% 3% 36% 66% 1% 75% 37% 32% 33% 29% 31% 38% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,107)  (391) (410) (306) (493) (409) (429) (320) (230) (193) (247) (414) (253)
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31. View on January 6th
Which comes closer to your view regarding what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

People participated in

legitimate political

discourse 29% 36% 22% 22% 26% 30% 37% 35% 11% 18% s
People participated in a

violent insurrection 53% 49% 56% 50% 52% 55% 53% 50% 68% 58% *
Don’t know 19% 15% 22% 28% 23% 15% 11% 15% 21% 24% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (235) (194) (393) (290) (719) (141) (153) (99)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

People participated in

legitimate political

discourse 29% 9% 29% 50% % 63% 23% 34% 35% 28% 31% 31% 24%
People participated in a

violent insurrection 53% 79% 51% 26% 86% 17% 56% 52% 54% 52% 56% 49% 55%
Don’t know 19% 12% 20% 24% % 20% 20% 14% 11% 20% 13% 20% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (411) (310) (494) (413) (431) (320) (231) (195) (246) (415) (256)
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32. Trump Incite Violence
Did Donald Trump urge his supporters to engage in violence on January 6, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 44% 42% 46% 39% 48% 44% 44% 41% 61% 43% *
No 40% 45% 35% 31% 34% 42% 51% 49% 13% 30% *
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 29% 18% 13% 5% 10% 26% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,112) (504) (608) (234) (194) (393) (291) (720) (141) (152) (99)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 44% 80% 40% 10% 87% 3% 46% 45% 45% 52% 45% 38% 48%
No 40% 6% 36% 81% 3% 88% 36% 39% 48% 35% 40% 45% 35%
Not sure 16% 14% 24% 9% 10% 9% 18% 16% % 13% 15% 17% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (391) (411) (310) (494) (413) (431) (320) (231) (195) (247) (414) (256)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 17 - 19, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 5.175, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.809.

1113
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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